for the NEA CARES Act grant program, which funds were awarded from the National 
Endowment for the Arts.   

Motion:  Helen During 
Second:  Ted Yudain 
(Y-8; N-0) 

FY20 Connecticut Arts Endowment Fund 
It is recommended that the Connecticut Arts Council approve one-hundred forty seven (147) 
Connecticut Arts Endowment Grants for a total of $803,442. 

Motion:  Mary Ellen Eckels  
Second:  Jack Rosenberg 
Recuse:  Ted Yudain and Min Jung Kim 
(Y-6; N-0; Recuse; 2) 

FY20 Artist Fellowship 
It is recommended that the Connecticut Arts Council approve fifty-one (51) Artist Fellowship